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IN THE CHANCERY COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY 

TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

THE STATE OF TENNESS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing has been forwarded via electronic filing 

service and electronic mail to the following on this 22nd day of July, 2022: 

Stephanie A. Bergmeyer  

Office of Tennessee Attorney General  

P.O. Box 20207  

Nashville, TN 37202-0207  

stephanie.bergmeyer@ag.tn.gov  

 

David Hodges  

Keith Neely  

Institute for Justice  

901 N. Glebe Road, Suite 900  

Arlington, VA 22203  

dhodges@ij.org  

kneely@ij.org  

 

Arif Panju  

Institute for Justice  

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 960  

Austin, TX 78701  

apanju@ij.org  

Jason Coleman  

7808 Oakfield Grove  

Brentwood, TN 37027  

jicoleman84@gmail.com  

 

Braden H. Boucek 

B.P.R. No. 021399 Beacon Center 

P.O. Box 198646 

Nashville, TN 37219 

braden@beacontn.org 

 

Brian K. Kelsey  

Daniel R. Suhr  

Liberty Justice Center  

190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1500  

Chicago, Illinois 60603 

 

 

s/ Christopher M. Wood 

 CHRISTOPHER M. WOOD 

 


